Reorganisation was designed to bring together the Initial Companies, Vessel Companies and
Management Companies for the purposes of the Global Offering. The Reorganisation is
scheduled to be completed at 6:04 a.m. on the Listing Date.

Notes:

(1) There is no change in the shareholdings in Pembroke as a result of the Global Offering.

(2) The Vessel Company shareholders (other than Pembroke) comprise certain shareholders of Pembroke and
other financial investors identified by Pembroke.

(3) Following the Reorganisation, PBST Co. Ltd will continue to hold 5 ‘‘A’’ shares in Pacific Basin Bulker
(No. 103) Corporation (equal to 50% of the issued ‘‘A’’ shares), with the remaining 50% held by a joint
venture partner.  Eastern Venture Corporation (one of the Vessel Companies) owns all the issued ‘‘B’’ shares
in the capital of Pacific Basin Bulker (No. 103) Corporation, which is the owner of the vessel Captain Corelli.

70

BUSINESS

The Controlling Group’s shareholdings in the Company before and after the Global
Offering (assuming the Over-allotment Option is not exercised) are as follows:

Shareholding Shareholding
before Global Offering after Global Offering

Percentage of Percentage of
Shareholders Shares issued Shares Shares issued Shares

Pembroke Shipping Limited* * 200,817,582 19.75% 180,180,883 14.22%

Initial Investors  700,016,897 68.83% 544,971,160 43.01%
Plymouth Shipping Investments Limited 15,555,775 1.53% 12,110,348 0.96%
IDB Carriers BVI Limited* 311,119,010 30.59% 242,209,708 19.12%
Dry Bulk Shipping (BVI) Limited  373,342,112 36.71% 290,651,104 22.93%

Pembroke Shareholders of Vessel
Companies  58,032,008 5.70% 46,714,494 3.69%
Firelight Investments Limited * 1,321,703 0.13% 1,063,942 0.08%
Eagle Pacific International Limited  27,856,961 2.74% 22,424,243 1.77%
Eagle Sky Investments Limited * 16,390,743 1.61% 13,194,189 1.04%
Bocimar Far East Holdings Limited 8,139,060 0.80% 6,551,765 0.52%
Jacques Saverys 3,767,181 0.37% 3,032,498 0.24%
Anthony J. Hardy * 115,792 0.01% 93,210 0.01%
Cormorant Shipping Limited 440,568 0.04% 354,647 0.03%

Non-Controlling Shareholders  58,144,122 5.72% 58,144,122 4.59%

New Public Shareholders* 0 0.00% 437,000,000 34.49%

Total  1,017,010,609 100.00% 1,267,010,609 100.00%

For further details of the Reorganisation, including the number of Shares to be issued and
cash payments made pursuant to the Reorganisation, see Appendix VI ‘‘Statutory and General
Information’’.

The vessels owned by the Initial Companies and the Vessel Companies were each
identified for purchase by Pembroke, and funded by the Initial Investors or by Pembroke,
certain of Pembroke’s shareholders and other financial investors. Accordingly, these vessels
are being brought into the Company pursuant to the Reorganisation. The Managed Fleet
comprises vessels owned by independent third parties which were not identified by Pembroke